



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 02221214 December 14, 2022 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E21A1-R0  
**District:** District 2 **Counties:** ALACHUA, DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021347255 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** Gainesville Maintenance Outfall and Pond Mowing

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$297,500.00	100.00%
2	SHOSHA SERVICES LLC	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$384,608.00	129.28%
3	WD GARDNER LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$392,700.00	132.00%
4	COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$428,400.00	144.00%
5	JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$466,480.00	156.80%
6	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$642,600.00	216.00%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 02221214 December 14, 2022      **Call Order:** 006      **Contract:** E21A1-R0  
**District:** District 2      **Counties:** ALACHUA, DIST/ST-WIDE      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 41021347255 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** Gainesville Maintenance Outfall and Pond Mowing

One initial cycle of tree and brush removal followed by subsequent cycles of slope mowing and litter removal to maintain outfall ditches and retention ponds that may be saturated or have standing water as listed in the bid items and appendix within state maintained right of ways. Work will include mowing berms, slopes and ditch bottoms. Hand tools and power equipment such as hand trimmers and specialized mowers may be required to perform the work. All grass and vegetation will be mowed to a height of 6 inches plus or minus ½ inch. When determined by the Engineer, certain areas, due to location, may be cut to a height of 4 inches plus or minus ½ inch. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to the pay items listed. RENEWAL OPTION. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.		(2) SHOSHA SERVICES LLC		(3) WD GARDNER LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SLOPE MOWING (AC</b>								
0005 E107 1 1 LITTER REMOVAL		476.000 AC	150.00000	71,400.00	258.00000	122,808.00	50.00000	23,800.00
0010 E107 2 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		476.000 AC	350.00000	166,600.00	400.00000	190,400.00	400.00000	190,400.00
0015 E580332 99 TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL		119.000 AC	500.00000	59,500.00	600.00000	71,400.00	1,500.00000	178,500.00
<b>0001 SLOPE MOWING (AC) Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$297,500.00</b>		<b>\$384,608.00</b>		<b>\$392,700.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$297,500.00</b>		<b>\$384,608.00</b>		<b>392,700.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02221214 December 14, 2022 Call Order: 006 Contract: E21A1-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC		(5) JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC		(6) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SLOPE MOWING (AC</b>								
0005 E107 1 1 LITTER REMOVAL		476.000 AC	25.00000	11,900.00	105.00000	49,980.00	100.00000	47,600.00
0010 E107 2 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		476.000 AC	350.00000	166,600.00	600.00000	285,600.00	750.00000	357,000.00
0015 E580332 99 TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL		119.000 AC	2,100.00000	249,900.00	1,100.00000	130,900.00	2,000.00000	238,000.00
<b>0001 SLOPE MOWING (AC) Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$428,400.00</b>		<b>\$466,480.00</b>		<b>\$642,600.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$428,400.00</b>		<b>\$466,480.00</b>		<b>642,600.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 02221214 December 14, 2022 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E21A1-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*